
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 SEP 2022

R1 26 Sep 2022 | Craon | VAL D’ATHEE STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
5:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1109
	 2	 377617
	 3	 395731
	 4	 1
	 5	 214327
	 6	 313
	 7	 71
	 8	 325

GOEVA (FR)
AROWN (FR)
NOSHOWLIKEAJOESHOW (IRE)
PUREST TIME
GAUSS (FR)
NUITSBLANCHES (FR)
DROLE DE DAME (FR)
NOLITO

57.5
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

1
4
7
3
8
6
2
5

I MENDIZABAL
M JUSTUM
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
ALEX ROUSSEL
H JOURNIAC
M DELALANDE
S SAADI

P SOGORB
L EDON
F GUYADER
M D SANCHEZ
G BIETOLINI
F GRAFFARD
S WATTEL
H PANTALL

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
C
C
C
C
F
F
C

FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1

$32,294
$8,992
$15,420
$11,345
$23,420
$14,256
$7,563
$7,941

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GOEVA (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $32,294
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Evabienchope (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/22 (145 Days)
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Exxtra	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Funny Money Honey	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 10	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Ocean Vision	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Lady Hollywood	 -- --- --		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 AROWN (FR) Trainer: L Edon Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,992
Jockey: M Justum WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Saronsla Belle (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/22 (62 Days)
Owner: L Edon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Great Art	 1:26.28		  ........ 7¼...............................Nantes
7 of 8	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:28.13		  ........ 7¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 6	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Sea The Lady	 1:27.50		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 7	 26Jul22	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Maadheli	 1:11.04		  ........... 4..........................Les Sables
7 of 9	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 57	 $--	 Revalita	 1:25.14		  ...... 10½.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 NOSHOWLIKEAJOESHOW (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,420
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Clodovine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/09/22 (8 Days)
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Worth A Team	 1:39.00		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 9	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Belouni	 1:26.60		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
7 of 11	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Drole De Dame	 1:19.80		  ........ 5½............................ Argentan
3 of 6	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Game On	 1:13.66		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 18Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Laguna Beach	 1:27.65		  ..........nk..........................Strasbourg

4 PUREST TIME Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Purest (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/22 (17 Days)
Owner: M Motto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Bariloche	 1:22.21		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 GAUSS (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $23,420
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Mahima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/05/22 (144 Days)
Owner: Razza Della Sila Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Opportun	 1:13.80		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Ribera	 1:24.00		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Pink Pong	 1:18.70		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Maimouna	 1:24.10		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 11	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Priyanka	 1:43.66		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

6 NUITSBLANCHES (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,256
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Penny Sixpence (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/22 (50 Days)
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Ma Challa	 1:27.35		  ........ 2¼...............................Nantes
1 of 10	 07Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Speedaara	 1:26.13		  ......... hd.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 6	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Souzak	 1:26.96		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 DROLE DE DAME (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,563
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Shoot (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Rose Fragrance	 1:24.00		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe
1 of 11	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Delalande	 56.5	 $--	 Maysan	 1:19.80		  ........ 1½............................ Argentan

8 NOLITO Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,941
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Dubai Empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Syros	 1:29.43		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Cabrillo	 1:27.89		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Make Me King	 1:44.07		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 SEP 2022

R2 26 Sep 2022 | Craon | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
6:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 046
	 2	 254155
	 3	
	 4	 451728
	 5	 799585
	 6	 79
	 7	 155224
	 8	 839966
	 9	 275340

CRAB KEY (FR)
SHAYRAN (FR)
SECRET DAVIS (FR)
BLACK WALL (FR)
DARKSTARHON (FR)
FIRST TRIPLE (FR)
TWO DOOR SALOON (IRE)
ONE MORE NIGHT (FR)
DREAM BAHAMA (FR)

60
56
55
55
54
54
53.5
53.5
53.5

3
2
6
7
1
8
4
5
9

L ROUSSEL  3.5 
M JUSTUM
A BARZALONA  2.5 
F VERON
L BOISSEAU
P SINGH  1 

J NICOLEAU  2.5 
I MENDIZABAL
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 

E D MONFORT
N LEENDERS
E LERAY
T&G LEMER
P LEBLANC
E THUEUX
F R MONFORT
I ALVAREZ
I ALVAREZ

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
62
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	14-�3�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-4-3
	21-�1�-0-5
	28-�1�-2-4

$1,849
$20,663
$0
$39,171
$798
$0
$32,184
$32,626
$25,923

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CRAB KEY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,849
Jockey: L Roussel (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Piler Lann (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:14.32		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Fasol	 2:32.30		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 13	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Nachtflug	 2:32.70	 	 ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine

2 SHAYRAN (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,663
Jockey: M Justum WT: 56 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Zakiyyah (FR) J+H: 8-1-2-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (163 Days)
Owner: Jl De Mieulle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Ras Kassar	 2:10.30		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet
4 of 12	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Hypotenus	 2:10.46		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 14	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Tahla	 2:02.34		  ..........nk......................Chateaubriant
5 of 6	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 57.5	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:12.21		  ........ 7½.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 10	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 61	 $--	 Poca Gen	 1:55.17		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch

3 SECRET DAVIS (FR) Trainer: E Leray Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Barzalona (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Star Davis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Mourad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 BLACK WALL (FR) Trainer: T&g Lemer Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money: $39,171
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Blue Risk (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/07/22 (70 Days)
Owner: B Vaitilingon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 A Daifi	 57.5	 $--	 Eliano	 2:10.98		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Instantane	 2:07.75		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
7 of 8	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $--	 Viatore	 1:56.72		  ...... 13¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 5	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Malekan	 2:21.80		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 9	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:13.42		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 DARKSTARHON (FR) Trainer: P Leblanc Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dastarhon (IRE) Dam: Anse Crawen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Leblanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Machete	 1:57.99		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Q Perrette	 59	 $--	 Little Wonder	 1:58.19		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Aspen	 2:06.78		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 11	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 57.5	 $--	 Chiquita Piconera	 3:01.61		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Dobra	 2:44.66		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 FIRST TRIPLE (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Singh (a1.0) WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: One Halen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Zamora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Wennemar	 2:37.10		  ...... 32¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 9	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:13.42		  ...... 21¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 TWO DOOR SALOON (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 20-1-4-3 Prize Money: $32,184
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Duchesse (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/06/22 (101 Days)
Owner: B Rochette/j Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Iken	 1:38.66		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Lady Ariella	 1:59.88		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $--	 Morea	 1:59.69		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $--	 Dzarina	 2:04.13		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
4 of 17	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Baby Glory	 2:08.80		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 ONE MORE NIGHT (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-0-5 Prize Money: $32,626
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 53.5 Good: 15-1-0-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Aster Nox (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/22 (148 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Difara Fal	 2:22.90		  ........ 4½...................................Dax
9 of 12	 07Aug22	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Alonso V	 55	 $--	 Hardpia	 -- --- --		  .................................. San Sebastian
9 of 11	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Hariasa	 2:05.30		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 11	 10Sep22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 59	 $--	 Cade’s	 2:11.90		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 9	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:13.42		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 DREAM BAHAMA (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 9 Total: 28-1-2-4 Prize Money: $25,923
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 18-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Bahama Mama (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/04/22 (157 Days)
Owner: F J  Vicente Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:31.18		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
5 of 10	 29Jul22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Cade’s	 2:16.10		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 10	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 57.5	 $--	 Kalinqa	 2:34.70		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 4	 04Sep22	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 A Lucas	 56	 $--	 Aldufoof	 2:25.22		  ........... 7..................... San Sebastian
13 of 13	 17Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $--	 Jardinier	 2:37.17		  ...... 13½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

CRAON | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 26 SEP 2022

R3 26 Sep 2022 | Craon | FORNELLS STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1153
	 2	 321653
	 3	 421
	 4	 464132
	 5	 3
	 6	 18
	 7	 545221
	 8	 0617
	 9	 252845

TONKA (IRE)
MORMONA (FR)
PARURE DES SABLES (IRE)
COURTESY CALL (FR)
JARIKA (FR)
MAGIOKA (FR)
WOOZHYNA (FR)
PRINCESSE D’OR (IRE)
WOODWIND DAVIS (FR)

57.5
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
3
8
5
6
7
1
2
4

I MENDIZABAL
ALEX ROUSSEL
H JOURNIAC
C LECOEUVRE
H LEBOUC
J GUILLOCHON
Y BARILLE
S SAADI
A BOURGEAIS

P SOGORB
P DE CHEVIGNY
F GRAFFARD
H F DEVIN
J BOISNARD
F MONNIER
E D MONFORT
H PANTALL
N LEENDERS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-0

$30,412
$17,053
$10,160
$16,985
$1,387
$5,824
$17,757
$4,622
$20,007

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 TONKA (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 9 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $30,412
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Tarap (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/22 (206 Days)
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Hurricane	 1:40.60		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 8	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $--	 Galaxie Gold	 1:46.26		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.09		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 24Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 National Dance	 2:16.20		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse

2 MORMONA (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $17,053
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Mona (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/22 (156 Days)
Owner: Mme J Clee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 23Mar22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $--	 Zarak The Brave	 2:45.40		  ........... 7................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 11	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 P Singh	 58	 $--	 Jacasse Camara	 2:38.57		  ........... 3...............................Nantes
6 of 6	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Tchakoviev	 2:28.44		  ........ 2¾...............................Angers
5 of 8	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Simca Mille	 2:23.04		  ......... 10...............................Angers
3 of 7	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:37.69		  ........... 1...............................Nantes

3 PARURE DES SABLES (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,160
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Tereschenko (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/22 (25 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Pourquoi Pas	 1:59.66		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $--	 Borovsk	 2:14.40		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Carboni	 53.5	 $--	 Gamechanger	 2:38.60		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche

4 COURTESY CALL (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,985
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Cornucopia (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/06/22 (93 Days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 20Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:13.97		  ........ 3¼...............................Angers
4 of 9	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Alpenblume	 2:12.59		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 9	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Collandres	 2:32.71		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 5	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Allada	 2:42.69		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Wennemar	 3:09.54		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
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5 JARIKA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,387
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Carisha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie Andre Pommerai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Alex Roussel	 54.5	 $--	 Borovsk	 2:14.40		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 MAGIOKA (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,824
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Ultima Bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (82 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Chiarelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 55	 $--	 Kingston Narcissus	 2:29.41		  ..........nk...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 10	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Qitura	 2:10.92		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville

7 WOOZHYNA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $17,757
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Zynah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/22 (33 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Gardol Moon	 1:41.83		  ........ 6¼...............................Angers
5 of 14	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Frivole	 1:50.40		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
2 of 8	 28Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 53.5	 $--	 Goldami	 2:14.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 9	 31Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 53.5	 $--	 Caligine	 2:17.08		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Linfort	 2:40.41		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy

8 PRINCESSE D’OR (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,622
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Fleche D’or (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (51 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 10Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $3	 Al Husn	 1:39.44		  ...... 15¼............ weakened from 2f out
6 of 7	 14May22	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*3	 Time Lock	 2:33.64		  ......... 50................ eased final furlong
1 of 12	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 S Saadi	 56.5	 $--	 Jolly Gold	 3:24.52		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 8	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Wennemar	 3:09.54		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

9 WOODWIND DAVIS (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,007
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Majesty Davis (IRE) J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/21 (310 Days)
Owner: Mlle A Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bourgeais	 55.5	 $--	 Born With Wings	 2:32.13		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 10	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Bourgeais	 61	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:31.43		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 14	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Avenue Niel	 2:11.58		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 61	 $--	 Premiere Ligne	 2:38.58		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 7	 21Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 L’antharis	 2:15.18		  ........ 7¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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R4 26 Sep 2022 | Craon | PRIX PIGEON LOIRE ANJOU
Distance: 1650m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 010697
	 2	 603816
	 3	 417156
	 4	 608190
	 5	 006747
	 6	 339705
	 7	 208000
	 8	 240094
	 9	 880006
	10	 901320
	11	 253240

LLOYD (IRE)
MY LADY ROCK (FR)
FAN ZONE (FR)
CHARLOTTE TAGADA (FR)
KAABA STONE
WHIPPIERRE (FR)
RED THE WEST (FR)
TWIN BOY (FR)
DONA VIVA (FR)
LATE COMER
AL RASSOUL (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
55
54
53
52.5

5
3
11
2
10
4
7
9
1
8
6

C LE GLAND  2.5 
A POUCHIN
D BOCHE
O ANDIGNE
ALEX ROUSSEL
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M ANDROUIN
S SAADI
L BOISSEAU
J NICOLEAU
F VERON

B LEGROS
L PONTOIR
X L LE STANG
E D’
L CENDRA
C PAUTIER
S GOUVAZE
C H PLISSON
L GUILLOUX
B LEGROS
P NICOT

5
7
6
5
7
4
5
4
4
9
7

G
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
M
H
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
51
--
--
58
--
--
--
--
54
41

	49-�8�-1-1
	22-�3�-2-3
	41-�4�-2-4
	13-�1�-1-2
	52-�3�-5-4
	10-�0�-0-2
	17-�1�-1-0
	38-�0�-5-2
	12-�0�-0-1
	69-�8�-7-8
	82-�4�-12-6

$77,352
$31,909
$57,633
$15,461
$62,353
$4,874
$14,258
$31,056
$7,881
$102,209
$85,056

	24-�4�-1-1
	12-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-0
	14-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	19-�5�-1-1
	34-�3�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LLOYD (IRE) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 5 Total: 49-8-1-1 Prize Money: $77,352
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 23-6-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-1-1
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Liesl (IRE) J+H: 14-4-1-0 Turf: 43-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (53 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Le Gland	 59.5	 $--	 Madulain	 1:54.33		  .......... ¾.......................... Saint-Malo
11 of 11	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 59.5	 $--	 Kenbaio	 2:05.10		  ...... 17¼............................ Argentan
6 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland	 55	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:00.92		  ........ 6¾......................Chateaubriant
9 of 16	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	16]	 C Le Gland	 52.5	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:45.60		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon
7 of 18	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Le Gland	 60	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:57.30	 	 ........ 6½......................... Compiegne

2 MY LADY ROCK (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: $31,909
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Ladysham Ofsaint’s (FR) J+H: 10-3-0-1 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 29/08/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Mme A Bauduffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 18	 22Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:33.20		  ...... 15¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 16	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:24.90		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 12	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $--	 Zantario	 1:35.40		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Belle Impression	 1:19.30		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan
6 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.15		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 FAN ZONE (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 11 Total: 41-4-2-4 Prize Money: $57,633
Jockey: D Boche WT: 59.5 Good: 20-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-1
Sire: Zizany (IRE) Dam: Queen’s Garden (USA) J+H: 11-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/22 (44 Days)
Owner: Xl Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Papa Winner	 1:47.50		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 10	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 C Raimbault	 55.5	 $--	 Kenbaio	 1:54.11		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe
1 of 11	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Navalis	 1:37.90		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 59	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.57		  ........ 5¼......................Chateaubriant
6 of 6	 16Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Boche	 56	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:37.98		  ........... 8...............................Nantes

4 CHARLOTTE TAGADA (FR) Trainer: E D’ Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,461
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Spirit (UK) Dam: Crystal Curling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/22 (133 Days)
Owner: R Salmon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 21Apr21	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 56.5	 $--	 Soul Of Maria	 2:13.07		  ........ 6¾................................Cholet
8 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 Q Perrette	 58.5	 $--	 Scribner Creek	 2:09.57		  ........ 3¾.............................Le Mans
1 of 16	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Q Perrette	 60	 $--	 Orpanama Davis	 1:53.31		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Mignonneau	 60	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.57		  ...... 11¾......................Chateaubriant
15 of 16	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Mignonneau	 59.5	 $--	 Jacques Coeur	 2:10.72		  ...... 16¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 KAABA STONE Trainer: L Cendra Barrier: 10 Total: 52-3-5-4 Prize Money: $62,353
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58.5 Good: 22-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-1
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Wattrey (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-3-3 Last Win: 01/12/20 (664 Days)
Owner: L Cendra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Chef D’orchestre	 1:20.92		  ........ 6¼...............................Angers
6 of 14	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 What A Fair Foot	 2:08.50		  ........ 5¼......................Chateaubriant
7 of 10	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $--	 Poulfos	 2:12.42		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.57		  ........ 5½......................Chateaubriant

6 WHIPPIERRE (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,874
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Villaviciosa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Masanet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	17]	 M Lauron	 57	 $--	 Silver Silent	 1:42.40		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 10	 17Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Lauron	 57.5	 $--	 Unamuno	 1:40.70		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 14	 13Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 59.5	 $--	 Seraphim	 1:42.83		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 12	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Lauron	 59	 $--	 Trujillo	 1:42.42		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 15	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Tracy	 1:46.05		  ........ 5¼................................ Craon

7 RED THE WEST (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,258
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Approach The West (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/20 (675 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 59.5	 $--	 Elwind	 1:27.83		  ......... 23............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 08Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 58.5	 $--	 Grisbi	 1:29.85		  ......... 22............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 53	 $--	 Zaahir	 1:40.83		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
15 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Androuin	 56.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:29.30		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Androuin	 57	 $--	 Ninario	 1:24.09		  ...... 15½.............................Le Mans

8 TWIN BOY (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 38-0-5-2 Prize Money: $31,056
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55 Good: 19-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Twinkly (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 37-0-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-4-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Saadi	 57	 $--	 Lloyd	 1:54.33		  ........ 4¼.......................... Saint-Malo
15 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 57	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ...... 17¼...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 54	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:39.00		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 18	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:57.30	 	 ...... 15½......................... Compiegne
4 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Viou	 1:44.30		  ........ 1¾.............................. Amiens

9 DONA VIVA (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,881
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Pretty Lady (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 11Feb21	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 R Liegeois	 54.5	 $--	 Morwene	 2:28.00		  ......... 13...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 13	 27Mar21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Ilot Secret	 2:12.58		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
13 of 13	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:38.72		  ...... 26¾...............................Nantes
10 of 14	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 1:55.88		  ........ 9¼.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.57		  ........ 5¼......................Chateaubriant

10 LATE COMER Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 8 Total: 69-8-7-8 Prize Money: $102,209
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 53 Good: 31-2-2-5 Track: 2-1-1-0

9yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 10-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-5-1-1
Sire: Redback (UK) Dam: Midzan (FR) J+H: 28-2-3-4 Turf: 65-8-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 31-6-3-3 Last Win: 04/09/21 (387 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 15Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 54.5	 $--	 Topinambur	 1:26.81		  ...... 10¾.................................Vichy
1 of 13	 04Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 52	 $--	 Beacon Towers	 1:48.06		  .......... ¾................................ Craon
3 of 18	 15Sep21	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau	 55	 $--	 On The Edge	 1:28.19		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
2 of 13	 27Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Vazy Ninian	 1:50.76		  ........... 1................................ Craon
14 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Killing Zoe	 1:21.31		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 AL RASSOUL (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 6 Total: 82-4-12-6 Prize Money: $85,056
Jockey: F Veron WT: 52.5 Good: 42-2-6-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-3-3-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Tunis (FR) J+H: 25-2-7-2 Turf: 72-4-12-6 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-6-2 Last Win: 11/02/21 (592 Days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Fan Zone	 1:47.50		  ........ 8½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Veron	 52	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:39.77		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
2 of 12	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 Trujillo	 1:42.42		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 14	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 52	 $--	 Elusive Plant	 2:00.70		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	15]	 C Pacaut	 50.5	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:39.00		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R5 26 Sep 2022 | Craon | OUEST HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
10:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 376904
	 2	 109075
	 3	 575179
	 4	 200031
	 5	 540510
	 6	 650952
	 7	 781923
	 8	 652561
	 9	 767303
	10	 905501
	11	 639000
	12	 000000
	13	 680000

LE GARDOLOT (FR)
JECK YEAH (FR)
SAGAYAN (FR)
GOT FLIGHT (FR)
DOCTOR FONTENAILLE
MARGUIT (FR)
GUAPA HUNTER (FR)
MISSRIYA (FR)
HYSTERIQUE
AVEC MENTION (FR)
SAVILE ROW
PUTUMAYO (FR)
NANAWEST (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
56.5
55.5
52

13
2
3
1
11
12
10
9
4
6
7
8
5

ALEX ROUSSEL
O ANDIGNE
G MEURY  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 
A SUBIAS  2.5 
M JUSTUM
A LE LAY  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  1.5 
J NICOLEAU  1 

F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C LE GLAND  2.5 
L BOISSEAU

A RENAULT
M BAUDY
R DEFONTAINE
R MARCEL
S MENAND
N PAYSAN
N LEENDERS
B AUDOUIN
J MARION
F R MONFORT
C PAUTIER
B LEGROS
P CONFRERE

4
6
4
6
9
6
5
5
5
5
8
7
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
55
--
--
--
--
--
--
66
--
--

	20-�2�-1-2
	21-�3�-4-2
	12-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-3
	28-�2�-1-3
	11-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	13-�1�-1-1
	18-�0�-0-5
	22-�2�-0-0
	39-�2�-1-6
	40-�3�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-1

$24,010
$39,264
$10,633
$22,201
$51,092
$3,182
$8,571
$10,221
$12,298
$21,613
$36,021
$53,122
$2,924

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 LE GARDOLOT (FR) Trainer: A Renault Barrier: 13 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money: $24,010
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 60 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rose The One (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/21 (329 Days)
Owner: A Renault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Quick Flash	 3:36.31		  ........ 9½...............................Nantes
6 of 14	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 A Bernard	 55.5	 $--	 Gilou Cat	 3:59.58		  ........ 5¼...............................Nantes
9 of 17	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Infinite Passion	 1:51.45	 	 ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Barzalona	 52.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:48.44		  ...... 16½......................Chateaubriant
4 of 16	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 60	 $--	 Jacques Coeur	 2:10.72		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 JECK YEAH (FR) Trainer: M Baudy Barrier: 2 Total: 21-3-4-2 Prize Money: $39,264
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Jeu De Plume (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/11/21 (308 Days)
Owner: M Baudy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 17Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Ambre	 2:41.39		  ...... 21¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 14	 27Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Didon-yahlali	 60	 $--	 Myfriendrich	 2:16.72		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:17.20		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 8	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Didon-yahlali	 60	 $--	 Manne	 2:02.58		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 55	 $--	 Happy Chrisnat	 2:47.16		  ...... 14½.......................... Saint-Malo

3 SAGAYAN (FR) Trainer: R Defontaine Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,633
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Saga Heidi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/22 (90 Days)
Owner: R Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Jul21	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Breux	 55	 $--	 Testipedro	 2:49.50		  ........ 5¼............................ Argentan
5 of 11	 29Aug21	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 53	 $--	 Driftwood	 3:02.44		  ........ 4¼..........................Les Sables
1 of 16	 28Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Baileys Diamant	 2:29.00		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
7 of 14	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Nice Stroke	 2:20.13		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 16Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Werle	 60	 $--	 Flute En Sol	 2:33.46		  ...... 11¾...............................Nantes

4 GOT FLIGHT (FR) Trainer: R Marcel Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-2-3 Prize Money: $22,201
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Soldier Of Fortune (IRE) Dam: Got Bird (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-2 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/09/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Mme L Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 09Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Oger	 55.5	 $--	 Gold Kafe	 2:09.14		  ...... 43¾............................Pornichet
12 of 15	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Martino	 59.5	 $--	 Le Mandarin	 2:50.31		  ...... 21¼......................Chateaubriant
12 of 16	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 S Martino	 59	 $--	 Infante Alexia	 2:32.83		  ........ 9¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 12	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 59	 $--	 Magic Leg’s	 2:35.20		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Subias	 57	 $--	 Asanda	 2:17.58		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 DOCTOR FONTENAILLE Trainer: S Menand Barrier: 11 Total: 28-2-1-3 Prize Money: $51,092
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Stella Fontenaille (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/18 (1457 Days)
Owner: S Menand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 29Jul18	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	16]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 70	 $--	 Hark	 1:57.84		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 21Aug18	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Boutet	 60	 $--	 Dom Tommy	 2:12.50		  ........ 8½......................... Le Touquet
5 of 7	 01Sep18	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 63	 $--	 Echauffour	 2:23.05		  ........... 6................................ Craon
1 of 13	 30Sep18	 TOR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 60	 $--	 Change Of Gold	 2:19.32		  ........ 1¾.................................Tours
12 of 16	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	15]	 L Rousseau	 60	 $--	 Avec Mention	 2:30.13		  ...... 10¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 MARGUIT (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 12 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,182
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alexandros (UK) Dam: Morning Glory (GER) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Sandor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 02Jan20	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 E Etienne	 54.5	 $--	 Partiti	 2:31.31		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 20Jul20	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Janajka	 2:55.88		  ...... 23¾..........................Les Sables
9 of 15	 19Sep20	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Soul Survivor	 2:42.03		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 26Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Subias	 57	 $--	 Lets Go Du Berlais	 3:32.20		  ......... 50................................ Craon
2 of 16	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 A Subias	 59	 $--	 Avec Mention	 2:30.13		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 GUAPA HUNTER (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,571
Jockey: M Justum WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Guapa Lucia (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/07/22 (82 Days)
Owner: B Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Thi  Journiac	 67.5	 $--	 Lie High	 2:46.12		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
1 of 16	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 57	 $--	 Balina Gary	 2:12.88		  .......... ½...............Senonnes-Pouance
9 of 16	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 M Justum	 59	 $--	 Rebel Queen	 2:46.81		  ........ 5½.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 11	 16Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 59	 $--	 Cosquer Vras	 2:12.44		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 16	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Justum	 59	 $--	 Jacques Coeur	 2:10.72		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 MISSRIYA (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,221
Jockey: A Le Lay (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: L’hommee (FR) J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/08/22 (28 Days)
Owner: B B Audouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	15]	 A Le Lay	 58	 $--	 Scribner Creek	 2:09.57		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 A Le Lay	 58	 $--	 Jack’s Son	 2:25.25		  .......... ½...............................Angers
5 of 12	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 A Le Lay	 51	 $--	 Manne	 2:13.15		  ........ 3¼...............................Angers
6 of 11	 16Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Le Lay	 57	 $--	 Cosquer Vras	 2:12.44		  ........ 3¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 12	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Le Lay	 56	 $--	 Paint Island	 2:16.00		  .......... ½............................ Argentan

9 HYSTERIQUE Trainer: J Marion Barrier: 4 Total: 18-0-0-5 Prize Money: $12,298
Jockey: L Roussel (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Rose Et Noire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Leseigneur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Thunder Dream	 3:18.96		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 15	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 O Andigne	 60	 $--	 Le Mandarin	 2:50.31		  ........ 7¼......................Chateaubriant
3 of 16	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 59	 $--	 Infante Alexia	 2:32.83		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $--	 Infante Alexia	 2:33.00		  ......... 13...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 16	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Avec Mention	 2:30.13		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers

10 AVEC MENTION (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,613
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a1.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Irrecevable (UK) J+H: 9-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Avec Laura	 2:00.90		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $--	 Poulfos	 2:12.42		  ........ 1¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 16	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $--	 Rebel Queen	 2:46.81		  ........... 4.......................... Saint-Malo
10 of 14	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Running Raindrop	 2:20.10		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 J Nicoleau	 56	 $--	 Marguit	 2:30.13		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 SAVILE ROW Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 7 Total: 39-2-1-6 Prize Money: $36,021
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ransom O’war (USA) Dam: Shikoku (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 15/08/19 (1138 Days)
Owner: Mme C Papon/ C Pautier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 27Apr21	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 A Merou	 59.5	 $--	 Dann	 1:41.41		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 18	 17Jun21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 A Merou	 54.5	 $--	 Righteous Love	 1:52.91		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 16	 30Oct21	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	13]	 A Merou	 59.5	 $--	 Fiamelca Doloise	 2:31.80		  ...... 13¼...................................Pau
12 of 14	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Merou	 60	 $--	 Elusive Plant	 2:00.70		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 16	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 55.5	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:06.44		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 PUTUMAYO (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 8 Total: 40-3-2-1 Prize Money: $53,122
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Djebel Amour (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/02/22 (236 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal /n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Border Light	 2:12.29		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 La Javanaise	 1:56.80		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
13 of 17	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	15]	 J Nicoleau	 56	 $--	 Infinite Passion	 1:51.45	 	 ......... 11.............................Chantilly
13 of 13	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 54.5	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 1:52.20		  ...... 27¼...............................Dieppe
11 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 59.5	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.57		  ......... 15......................Chateaubriant

13 NANAWEST (FR) Trainer: P Confrere Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,924
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 52 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Anawest (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Confrere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Michel	 55.5	 $--	 Dutch Kiki	 1:47.80		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
14 of 16	 12Sep21	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Verhestraeten	 54.5	 $--	 So You Say	 1:27.54		  ......... 18..........................Strasbourg
10 of 15	 15Nov21	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	15]	 M Michel	 56.5	 $--	 All The King’s Men	 1:26.40		  ...... 17¾.............................Le Mans
12 of 16	 05Dec21	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Legend	 2:45.41		  ......... 50................................ Craon
12 of 16	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Marie	 54	 $--	 Guapa Hunter	 2:12.88		  ...... 11½...............Senonnes-Pouance


